

(Item S-2)

Kamal Kumar and another vs. State of H.P
and others

CWPIL No.116 of 2025

13.11.2025

Present: Mr.Rajat Awasthy, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr.Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate
General for the respondents.

Inter-alia contends that the representations filed
have not met with any response from the respondent
authorities.

Notice. Mr.Rakesh Dhaulta, learned Additional
Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of the
respondents.

To come up on 11th December, 2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

November 13, 2025
(naveen)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge