

Item No. D-24

**Kamal Kumar & another Vs. State of HP
& others.**

CWPIL No. 116 of 2025

11.03.2026. Present: Mr. Rajat Awasthy, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate, General, for the respondents.

Learned Counsel for the State submits that reply has been filed in the Office only yesterday. Office to trace and place the same on record, after removal of objection(s), if any.

Replication, if any, be filed by the next date.

List on **08.05.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

March 11, 2026
(hemlata)